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Kiswire Steel Wire Rope 19x7 | semi-rotation
@ (%) resistant

Semi-rotation resistant galvanized multistrand lifting cable from the renowned steel wire rope manufacturer Kiswire. High- and consistent
quality guaranteed!
Applications: Suitable for, for example, cranes, electric hoists, winches and other applications where a semi-rotation resistant construction
is enough.

@ Laying method: RHOL Right-Hand-Ordinary-Lay, sZ (standard), Lang's Lay (zZ) on request
ISO 4309 Cable Category No.: all diameters RCN.23-1

Rope construction: 19x7
Marking: According to standard
Standard: EN 12385-4

RCN: 23-1



Part code

102100604270382

102100704270382

102100804270382

102100904270382

102101004270382

102101104270382

102101204270382

102101304270382

102101404270382

102101604270382

102101804270382

102102004270382

102102204270382

Rope diameter
mm

10
11
12
13
14
16
18
20

22

Tensile strength
N/mm?

1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960
1,960

1,960

Finish

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Galvanized

Rope lay

sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ
sZ

sZ

Min. breaking force
kN

23.1
31.5
41.1
52.1
64.3
77.8
92.6
109
126
165
217
273

311

Lubrication

A-2

A-2

A-2

A-2

Weight
kg/100m

151
20.6
26.9
34.1
42.1
51
60.8
71.2
81.9
107
137
170

195
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