



## Kiswire Steel Wire Rope 19x7 | semi-rotation resistant

### Product information



Semi-rotation resistant galvanized multistrand lifting cable from the renowned steel wire rope manufacturer Kiswire. High- and consistent quality guaranteed!

**Applications:** Suitable for, for example, cranes, electric hoists, winches and other applications where a semi-rotation resistant construction is enough.

**Laying method:** RHOL Right-Hand-Ordinary-Lay, sZ (standard), Lang's Lay (zZ) on request

**ISO 4309 Cable Category No.:** all diameters RCN.23-1

**Rope construction:** 19x7

**Marking:** According to standard

**Standard:** EN 12385-4

**RCN:** 23-1

Part code	Rope diameter mm	Tensile strength N/mm <sup>2</sup>	Finish	Rope lay	Min. breaking force kN	Lubrication	Weight kg/100m
102100604270382	6	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	23.1	A-2	15.1
102100704270382	7	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	31.5	A-2	20.6
102100804270382	8	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	41.1	A-2	26.9
102100904270382	9	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	52.1	A-2	34.1
102101004270382	10	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	64.3	A-2	42.1
102101104270382	11	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	77.8	A-2	51
102101204270382	12	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	92.6	A-2	60.8
102101304270382	13	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	109	A-2	71.2
102101404270382	14	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	126	A-2	81.9
102101604270382	16	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	165	A-2	107
102101804270382	18	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	217	A-2	137
102102004270382	20	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	273	A-2	170
102102204270382	22	1,960	Galvanized	sZ	311	A-2	195